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Bonneville Dam
Fish Passage Configuration Improvements

Shift from BI to BII Priority (2001)

MGR Turbines (2010)

Spillway Flow Deflectors (2002)

Guidance Efficiency Improvements (ongoing)
BII Bypass Outfall Relocation

moved ~2 mi downstream
(2001) Sea Lion Exclusion Devices (2006)

Sea Lion Exclusion Devices (2006)

Sea Lion Exclusion Devices (2006)

BII Corner Collector (2004)

Bonneville II

BI Sluiceway Improvements (2010)

BII Bypass Full-flow PIT Detection (2007)

BI STS Removal

Spillway survival = 95.7%

BII Bypass survival = 98.2%

Corner Collector survival = 99.3%

BI Turbine survival = 96.8%

Bonneville Dam 2011 – 100 kcfs spill
Yearling Chinook Salmon
BiOp Performance Standard = 96%
Overall Dam Survival = 96.0%

BII Turbine passage = 7.9%BII Turbine survival = 94.7%

Spillway passage = 58.1%

BI Turbine passage = 20.4%

BI Sluiceway survival = 96.9%

BII Corner Collector passage = 2.9%

BI Sluiceway passage = 6.4%

BII Bypass passage = 4.3%

Bonneville Dam
Yearling Chinook Passage & Survival Estimates

Fish Survival and Travel Time through the Hydrosystem

Relative Juvenile Fish Travel Time Through the Hydrosystem
Lower Granite to Bonneville Dam Fish Migration Travel Time under Three Flow Conditions (low, moderate, high)
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Snake River Yearling Chinook (Spring & 
Summer)
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Adult Survival and Five-Year Rolling Average
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2015 Survival

2010-2015 
Average

Performance 
Standard

Tr
av

el
 T

im
e 

(D
ay

s)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

2015

Low Flow Mod Flow HighFlow

No Dams (Muir)

4 Dams, 1970’s (Muir)

8 Dams
(Muir, ~2004-2009*)

2008-2014 Average

No Data




